PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5030155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE RU HE ZHAO	01/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING BOBEST ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NANJING JIANGBEI NEW AREA INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH AND INNOVATION PARK
City:	NANJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	211800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14586975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)215-1761

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6043516282

Email: joezhao228@yahoo.ca
Correspondent Name: JOE RU HE ZHAO
Address Line 1: 2655 LILLOOET ST

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V5M4P7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE RU HE ZHAO
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Zhao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment HRP-18-06-28#page1.tif

PATENT 504983409 REEL: 046234 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

US Patent Application Number 14/586,975 (HRP)

I/We (name of assignor(s)): Zhao, Joe Ru He

Whose full postal address is: Tri-Y Environmental Research Institute, 2655 Lillooet St., Vancouver, B.C. Canada V5M 4P7.

In consideration of \$1.00 and the agreed thirty five percent (35%) of profit produced from the invention as the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge hereby assign to:

NANJING BOBEST ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.

Whose full postal address is: NANJING JIANGBEI NEW AREA INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH AND INNOVATION PARK, NANJING, JIANGSU PROVINCE, CHINA.

All of my rights, title and interest in the United States to my invention relating to (Title of invention and/or US Patent/application number):

High Resistance Panels (HRP) /US Patent Application Number 14/586,975.

As fully described and claimed in my (our) application or patent for such invention and to all my (our) corresponding right(s), title and interest in and to any Patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at (City or Town/Country): Vancouver, Canada.

Date (day/month/year):28/06/2018.

Witness (signature)

Helenbirj (Helen J. Sun)

To the knowledge of the author of this statement, the document effecting the transfer was signed and the transfer was executed by all parties.

Signature of assignor(s)

Swerlow

Accepted and agreed by:

RECORDED: 06/29/2018

NANJING BOBEST ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD (Seal)

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO. E.F.S. (Scal)

PATENT REEL: 046234 FRAME: 0818